ALLCO EQUITY PARTNERS

Allco Equity Partners Limited ACN 111 554 360

> Level 35 101 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000

P +613 8626 9800 F +613 8626 9811

15 April 2009

The Manager ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

IBA Health Group Limited (ASX:IBA) – Notice of change of interests of substantial holder by AEP Financial Services Holdings Pty Limited

Attached is a notice of change of interests of substantial holder (Form 604) by AEP Financial Services Holdings Pty Limited (**AEPFSH**) and its related bodies corporate including Allco Equity Partners Limited (ASX: AEP) in respect of IBA Health Group Limited (ASX: IBA).

This Notice records the relevant interest in IBA Health Group as 26.32%.

This is the relevant interest of AEPFSH following allotment of shares by IBA under the retail component of its 2 for 7 accelerated non-renounceable pro-rata entitlement offer (**Entitlement Offer**) announced on 12 March 2009. The number of shares owned by AEPFSH has not changed.

While the Form 604 notes this as a decrease in the voting power of AEPFSH, this only arises from the fact that the allotment of the retail component of the Entitlement Offer occurred after the allotment of the institutional component.

Yours faithfully

gen feld

David Neufeld Company Secretary

ASX RELEASE

Form 604 Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

IBA Health Group Limited (IBA) ACN 063 539 702

1. Details of substantial holder

 Name
 AEP Financial Services Holdings Pty Limited ACN 114 762 551 (AEP) and AEP's related bodies corporate listed in Annexure A (AEP Related Bodies Corporate)

There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on	15 April 2009
The previous notice was given to the company on	31 March 2009
The previous notice was dated	31 March 2009

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities	Previous Notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power	Person's votes	Voting power
Ordinary shares	262,823,130	27.99%	262,823,130	26.32%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of Change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration given in relation to change	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
15 April 2009	AEP (see also section 4)	Reduction in voting power following issue of shares pursuant to the retail component of the entitlement offer announced by IBA on 12 March 2009. The number of shares owned by AEP has not changed since the previous notice.	N/A	N/A	N/A

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of relevant interest	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
AEP	AEP	N/A	Relevant interest under section 608(1) as the holder of shares.	262,823,130	26.32%
Allco Equity Partners Limited	AEP	N/A	Relevant interest under section 608(3)(a) and (b) by virtue of AEP being a wholly owned subsidiary.	262,823,130	26.32%

Other AEP Related Bodies Corporate	AEP	N/A	Relevant interest under section 608(3)(a) by virtue of being deemed associates of Allco Equity Partners Limited under section 12(2)(a) and hence having deemed voting power in AEP above 20%.	262,823,130	26.32%
---	-----	-----	---	-------------	--------

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
Not applicable	Not applicable

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
AEP Financial Services Holdings Pty Limited	Level 35, 101 Collins Street, Melbourne VIC 3000
AEP Related Bodies Corporate	See Annexure A

Signature

print name	David Neufeld	capacity	Company Secretary and authorised signatory
sign here	Dafel	date	15 / 4 / 2009

This is Annexure A of 1 page mentioned in the Form 604 (Notice of change of interests of substantial holder) signed by me and dated 15 April 2009.

gen feld

David Neufeld Company Secretary

ANNEXURE A

AEP Related Bodies Corporate

Allco Equity Partners Ltd 111 554 360 AEP Aurora Pty Ltd 123 089 010 AEP Financial Investments Pty Ltd 116 361 641 AEP Signature Holdings Pty Ltd 117 645 815 Signature Holding Company Pty Ltd 117 651 064 Signature EIOS Pty Ltd 125 822 979 CATD Investments Pty Limited 121 352 850 c/- Level 35, 101 Collins Street, Melbourne Victoria 3000

Signature Security Group Pty Ltd 076 836 416 Signature Security Group Holdings Pty Ltd 080 850 460 Electronic Security Pty Ltd 087 054 840 c/- Suite 1, Level 11, South Tower, 1-5 Railway Street, Chatswood NSW 2067

Signature Security Group Limited c/- Level 1, 101 Station Road, Penrose, Auckland, New Zealand